į	liui se	04-06-199	
	Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼		A31193
	To the Honorable Commissione,	10067321	the attached original documents or ∞p@here
	 Name of conveying party(ies): 	1000702	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
0	Yong Shen		Name: Read-Rite Corporation
3-27-78	Tai Min		Internal Address:
	Yiming Huai		Ŋ
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) a	Ittached? U Yes W No	Intellectual Property Department
	3. Nature of conveyance:		
Q		☐ Merger	Street Address: 345 Los Coches Street
26	☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	
9	Other		City: Milpitas State: CA ZIP: 9503
	Execution Date: March 17, 1	998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes 120 No
	4. Application number(s) or patent no	ımber(s):	
			ne execution date of the application is: March 17, 1998
	•	er with a new application, ti	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
	09/049222	•	
	01/3		
}-		ched? Yes No	
1/1998	5. Name and address of party to who representations of party to who represents the manager of the second sections of the section sections of the second sections of the second sections of the second sections of the section section section sections of the section sectin section section section section section section section section	om correspondence nailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
C:581	Name: Nathar 10.00 Kallm	nan	
	Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
			•
			☑ Enclosed
			☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 20900 Sara	hills Drive	8. Deposit account number:
	City: <u>Saratoga</u> Stat	e: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>95070</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
-	9. Statement and signature.		
	of the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.	eliet, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
		north.	un n Kallucan 3/20/98
	Nathan N. Kallman Name of Person Signing		Signature Date
			Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
-	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	R	EEL: 9059 FRAME: 0766 -

ASSIGNMENT

For go∞d	and	valuable	consideration,	receipt	of	which	13	hereby
cknowledged,	Me					•		

Yong Shen	of Milpitas, California
Tai Min	Of San Jose, California
Yiming Huai	of Pleasanton, California
	of
	sfer to Read-Rite Corporation
	corporation, having a place of business at
345 Los Coches Street,	Milpitas, California 95035 , its
successors and assigns, the	entire right, title and interest throughout the
forld in our invention in	
Apparatus For Producin	ng A Uniform Magnetic Field Over A Large
Surface Area Of A Wafe	

date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every muntry for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for Baid invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the abovenamed assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this of the day of	March	<u>, 1995.</u>
,	Morti	
• •	Yong Shen	(Full Name)
State of <u>California</u>).ss County of <u>Santa Clara</u>).ss). ,	
On this 9^{+} day of 80 Notary Public in and for said Sta	, in the yeate, personally appe	lly known to me (or proved
to me on the basis of satisfactor is(are) subscribed to this instru	v evidence) to be 1	the person(s) whose name(s)
executed it.		7

WITNESS my hand and official seal

MAL JIMENEZ ion # 1069767 ublic — California Santa Clara County My Cornm. Expires Aug 23, 1000

PATENT REEL: 9059 FRAME: 0767

Executed this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of	of March	, 1998
	Te Min	Market Control of the
	Tai Min (H	ull Name
State of California)		
county of Santa Clara) ss.	4 220	
On this 10 day of Marcon Notary Public in and for said State 191 Min pers	e, personally appeared	ì
to me on the basis of satisfactory whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to acknowledged that he(she/they) exec	evidence) to be the posthis instrument, and	person(s)
WITNESS my hand and official a	seal.	
LORA M. JIMENEZ Commission # 1069767	Notary's signature)
My Comm. Explice Aug 20, 1000 My Comm. Explice Aug 20, 1000	March	1948
	March Brig Hami	
State of California)	Yiming Huai (F	ull Name)
county of Santa Clara ss.		
on this 17th day of Mar	-0h 1998	
Notary Public An and for said State	a, personally appeared	l
to me on the basis of satisfactory whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to acknowledged that he(she/they) exec	o this instrument, and	erson(s)
WITNESS my hand and official s	Seal.	
	Notary's signature)
LORA M. JIMENEZ Commission # 1069767 Notary Public — Californic Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Aug 22, 1999		